CH \$40.00 567418

ETAS ID: TM516251

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North American Coal Corporation		03/27/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NACCO Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	5875 Landerbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 220
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5674185	NACCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8047888331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077084.0000024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - North American Coal Corporation to NACCO Industries, Inc. - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - North American Coal Corporation to NACCO Industries, Inc. - Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - North American Coal Corporation to NACCO Industries, Inc. - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0386 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, North American Coal Corporation, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of certain

trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations, and trademark

applications listed in Schedule A (collectively the "Assigned Marks"), including the

goodwill associated with them, and desires to assign the Assigned Marks to NACCO

Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of

Delaware and having a place of business at 5875 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 220,

Cleveland, Ohio 44124 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all right, title, and interest in and to the

Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned

Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall

be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same

instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0387

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, North American Coal Corporation has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 274 day of March 2019,

> NORTH AMERICAN COAL CORPORATION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NACCO Industries, Inc. accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 27 day of Mach., 2019.

NACCO Industries, Inc.

Title: 19550 CIMPIN COMMISSION 4 19551779419

Carlle Clark

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
NACCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	5,674,185	February 12, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0389

RECORDED: 03/27/2019